### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott R. Swix	10/21/1999
John Stefanik	10/21/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation	
Street Address:	824 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12633945

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (860)286-0115

 Phone:
 908-234-5099

Email: ssmedick@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - CC Attn: Patent

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98047CON (BLL-0065-C)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Fox

Total Attachments: 3

source=6219941#page1.tif

source=6219941#page2.tif source=6219941#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0607

OF \$40.00 12633945

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Scott R. Swix and John Stefanik, have invented certain improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION ABOUT PROGRAMS AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING for which we have executed an application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/393,113 on September 10, 1999; and;

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0608 Attorney Docket No. 36968/182821

Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION ABOUT PROGRAMS AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING

Applicants: Scott R. Swix and John Stefanik

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21st day of October , 1999.

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

On this 21 day of October, 1999, before me, a notary public, came Scott R. Swix, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2000

**PATENT** REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0609 Attorney Docket No. 36968/182821

Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION ABOUT PROGRAMS AVAILABLE FOR VIEWING

Applicants: Scott R. Swix and John Stefanik

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>21<sup>st</sup></u> day of <u>October</u>, 1999.

John Stefanik

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

γSS.

On this 21st day of October, 1999, before me, a notary public, John Stefanik, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 026927 FRAME: 0610

ATLLIB01 848848.1
RECORDED: 09/19/2011